Holland Township Environmental Commission July 6, 2023 Meeting Agenda

Chairman: I call to order the July 6, 2023 Regular Meeting of the Holland Township Environmental Commission. Adequate notice of this meeting was given pursuant to the Open Public Meeting Act Law by the Environmental Commission Secretary by:

Publishing the notice in the December 8, 2022 edition of the Hunterdon County Democrat

And faxing to the Express-Times for informational purposes only.

Please stand for the Pledge of Allegiance.

Members identify themselves

- I would like to entertain a motion to dispense with the reading of the minutes of the May 3, and June 6, 2023 meetings, and to approve the minutes as recorded
- Old Business
 - Update on Musconetcong Watershed Association coordinating installation of Wild & Scenic signs in jurisdictions of Holland, Pohatcong, and Hunterdon County (Pederson)
- New Business
 - Presently none
- Subcommittee Reports
 - Trails Subcommittee (Bowers, Note, Barna)
 - Progress on laminated map of O'sakame trail
 - Community Forestry (Harrison, Note, Barna, Kozak)
 - Does Holland want to apply for NJUCF Stewardship Grant?
 - Deadline Aug 25, only category "Canopy Resiliency
 - Up to \$15,000 -- tie to Comm. Forestry Management Plan
 - *Highlands Conformance* (Keady, Bowers, Pederson)
 - Stormwater Education (Keady, Bowers, Lapczynski, Kozak)
 - Community Education and Outreach (Barna, Bowers, Pederson)
 - Debrief on walk among the trees event on July 28
 - Roll for EC in Community Day and Holland's 150th anniversary

Comments/questions from the public

PLEASE NOTE: This agenda posted for informational purposes. The Holland Twp. Environmental Commission reserves the right to make changes to the final agenda.